Operating Instructions
for
Plastic Flow Meter
Model: KSK
KSK
page 2  KSK K08/0722
1. Contents
1. Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

Float below contact across
PIN 1 and PIN E:   9 - 24 V LED out
11. Order Codes
Example: KSK-1015H K16 00
Measuring
range
water L/h
Order no.
Trogamide
Order no.
Polysulfone
Scale measuring
range see table
Thread fitting option  Contact option
1.5 - 11 KSK - 1015... KSK - 2015...
Standard
H = L/h Water
Special scale
A= air; 0 bar gauge
B= air; 1 bar gauge
C= air; 2 bar gauge
D= air; 3 bar gauge
E= air; 4 bar gauge
F= air; 5 bar gauge
G= air; 6 bar gauge
I= air; 7 bar gauge
K= air; 8 bar gauge
L= air; 9 bar gauge
M= air;10 bar gauge
Y= other
K16= PVC-glue-in connection ∅ 16
V16= PVDF-Welding sleeve ∅ 16*
P08= PVC G 1/4 female
00= without contact
S0= 1 N/O contact
SS= 2 N/O contacts
SC= 1 N/O contact/
1 NC contact
C0= 1 NC contact
CC= 2 NC contacts
E0= 1 electr. cont.
EE= 2 electr. cont.
2.5-25 - -
2.5 - 30 KSK - 1025... KSK - 2025...
5 - 50 KSK - 1050... KSK - 2050...
10 - 100 KSK - 1100... KSK - 2100...
8 - 80 KSK - 1080... KSK - 2080...
K20= PVC-glue-in connection ∅ 20
V20= PVDF-Welding sleeve ∅ 20*
IG1= brass G 1/2 female
AG1= brass G 1/2 male
AG3= brass G 3/4 male
IG2= stainless steel G 1/2 female
AG2= stainless steel G 1/2 male
AG4= stainless steel G 3/4 male
00= without contact
S0= 1 N/O contact
SS= 2 N/O contacts
SC= 1 N/O contact/
1 NC contact
C0= 1 NC contact
CC= 2 NC contacts
E0= 1 electr. cont.
EE= 2 electr. cont.
20 - 150 KSK - 1150... KSK - 2150...
30 - 200 KSK - 1200... KSK - 2200...
30 - 300 KSK - 1300... KSK - 2300...
K32= PVC-glue-in connection ∅ 32
V32= PVDF –Welding sleeve ∅ 32*
P15= PVC G 1/2 female
P20= PVC G 3/4 female
P25= PVC G 1 female
T25= Cast iron G 1 female